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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
29 NOV 2023

RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   800m
1	 	 Fine One	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
2	 	 Hot Lava	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.0%	 R A Hill	 11.6%
3	 	 Act Of Genius	 60	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
4	 	 Quelimane	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 22.1%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
5	 	 Ant Dynasty	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 8.2%	 K Naidoo	 7.5%
6	 	 Ibhele	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 9.7%
7	 	 Bumble Bee Gold	 60	 [	 7]	 J Jacobs	 7.2%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
8	 	 World Pharoah	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.5%
9	 	 Son Of Erupt	 60	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 5.8%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 800M
	 1	 Fine One

	 8	 World Pharoah
	 9	 Son Of Erupt
	 7	 Bumble Bee Gold

Race Preview: The first juvenile race of the season in KZN. A per normal, two-year-old king Michael 
Miller has five of the nine runners. Going on jockey bookings, stable jockey Tristan Godden will no 
doubt have had the choice so Fine One (1) could be the stable elect. Kom Naidoo also likes to get his 
youngsters off early and World Pharoah (8) could be worth watching in the market. Son Of Erupt (9) 
and Quelimane (4) are both inmates of the Miller yard while Ibhele (6) could also be a runner.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Scottsville	 --   2600m
1	 822160	 Take To War	 53	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 8.2%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
2	 069998	 Red Magician	 52	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
3	 050648	 Top Ten	 52	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 4.8%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
4	 243361	 Billy Of Tea	 53	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
5	 589936	 Bally Magic	 53.5	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 T Pretorius	 3.1%
6	 595913	 True Trojan	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 22.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
7	 302686	 Rock Fall	 61.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 11.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 4	 Billy Of Tea

	 7	 Rock Fall
	 6	 True Trojan
	 3	 Top Ten

1	 Take To War	 44%
4	 Billy Of Tea	 33%
2	 Red Magician	 13%
7	 Rock Fall	 8%
3	 Top Ten	 7%

7	 Rock Fall	 2:46.77

Race Preview: Garth puller holds the cards here as he saddles four of the seven runners however, 
Billy Of Tea (4) finally got it right for Mike Miller after starting favourite at his previous five starts. He 
obviously enjoyed the 2400m trip and can follow up although he takes on a seasoned Puller army best 
of which could be True Trojan (6) with Richard Fourie aboard. Rock Fall (7) gives weight to all but 
Calvin Habib replaces a string of apprentice riders. The gelding stays well and could prove a touch too 
classy in spite of the burden. Top Ten (3) only has 48kg to shoulder and could be the Puller hare.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 676868	 Lightning Jimmy	 60	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 S S Ngcobo	 0.0%
2	 	 Dynasty’s Last	 58.5	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 8.2%	 L W Goosen	 9.7%
3	 	 Spirit Of Abraham	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.1%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
4	 	 Send Me	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
5	 0	 The Big Short	 60	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 P M Gadsby	 4.8%
6	 624353	 Railroad	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.4%
7	 42522	 Teatime Tipple	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 S H Ferrie	 11.7%
8	 	 Magma Magic	 60	 [	 8]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
9	 7446	 Specmagic	 60	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.5%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	7	 Teatime Tipple

	 9	 Specmagic
	 5	 The Big Short
	 4	 Send Me

6	 Railroad	 22%
7	 Teatime Tipple	 22%

7	 Teatime Tipple	 67%
6	 Railroad	 11%

7	 Teatime Tipple	 0:56.46
1	 Lightning Jimmy	 0:59.03
9	 Specmagic	 0:59.87
6	 Railroad	 1:00.63

Race Preview: Sean Veale can make a winning return to the saddle after his horrific fall when he 
partners Teatime Tipple (7) for Stuart Ferrie. The gelding is course and distance suited and has 
gone close over the distance at his last two. Specmagic (9) has been trying further at recent starts 
but the drop back to a sprint with a 4kg claimer up will make him dangerous. There are a number of 
debutantes in the field where the exposed form is rather thin so watch the betting. The Big Short (5) 
was not sighted on debut but Chase Maujean rides opposed to his stable runner Dynasty’s Last (2) 
who should need further.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 786	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 58	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 4.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.4%
2	 7	 Ruthlizz Star	 60	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 G I Rich	 9.2%
3	 67	 Moselle	 60	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 P M Gadsby	 4.8%
4	 644544	 When Evening Comes	 60	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.3%
5	 	 Mandate Of Heaven	 58	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.5%
6	 00	 Hurricane Flight	 58	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.5%
7	 693577	 Foreign Lady	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
8	 3	 Vihaan’s Queen	 58	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.5%
9	 3647	 One Smart Cookie	 58	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.9%
10	 9	 Wonderful	 58	 [	10]	 C Habib	 11.0%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
11	 4523	 Elegant Act	 58	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.6%
12	 0	 Lady Potalaa	 58	 [	12]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 K Naidoo	 7.5%
13	 0797	 Kaitrina’s Pride	 58	 [	13]	 M Thackeray	 5.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.5%
14	 4	 Celtic Beauty	 58	 [	14]	 R Fourie	 22.1%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Vihaan’s Queen

	 11	Elegant Act
	 9	 One Smart Cookie
	 14	Celtic Beauty

8	 Vihaan’s Queen	 33%
11	Elegant Act	 33%
9	 One Smart Cookie	 17%

11	Elegant Act	 17%
7	 Foreign Lady	 11%

4	 When Evening Comes	 1:23.98
7	 Foreign Lady	 1:24.24
11	Elegant Act	 1:24.29
13	Kaitrina’s Pride	 1:28.85
1	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 1:30.32

Race Preview: Vihaan’s Queen (8) made a smart debut at long odds in soft ground for Gareth van 
Zyl. She should come on from that and could prove the one to beat. Elegant Act (11) has drawn wide 
but has improved at recent outings and stays the trip. Tony Rivalland saddles Celtic Beauty (14) who 
has drawn widest of all but found solid market support on debut. She was not far back and if Richard 
Fourie can get her favourably positioned, she must have a strong chance of recouping some losses. 
One Smart Cookie (9) raced in feature company last start when going the mile for the first time. This 
looks to be a better trip.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 0060	 Rio Guard	 58	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 7.2%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
2	 8	 True Love’s Kiss	 58	 [	 2]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.5%
3	 060706	 Stolen Star	 58	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 S H Ferrie	 11.7%
4	 4	 Nightingales Sing	 58	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.5%
5	 8	 Princess Hema	 58	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 P M Gadsby	 4.8%
6	 8967	 Summer Song	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.0%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
7	 573685	 Valli Gal	 58	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.5%
8	 8	 Questo E Quello	 58	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.5%
9	 78	 Whatdidisay	 58	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 T Pretorius	 3.1%
10	 83223	 Fairy Tripp	 58	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 22.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
11	 404226	 Westockmarketborse	 58	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 7.5%
12	 0844	 Joan The Wad	 58	 [	12]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 G I Rich	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Nightingales Sing

	 10	Fairy Tripp
	 12	Joan The Wad
	 11	Westockmarketborse

10	Fairy Tripp	 33%
7	 Valli Gal	 11%

10	Fairy Tripp	 33% 4	 Nightingales Sing	 1:38.16
9	 Whatdidisay	 1:39.55
12	Joan The Wad	 1:39.87
7	 Valli Gal	 1:41.11
1	 Rio Guard	 1:42.05

Race Preview: Nightingales Sing (4) ran a smart race on debut for Gareth van Zyl when sent over a 
mile first time out. She should come on lengths from that effort. Fairy Tripp (10) has a wide draw but 
has earned in four of her five starts to date.  She stays the trip and will be a strong contender. Gary 
Rich sends out ^2Joan The Wad^1 (12) has the worst of the draw but has been improving with every 
outing and should be close to her best now. Kom Naidoo’s filly with the short tail, Westockmarket-
borse (11) is the likely pacesetter and could give a good lead to Joan The Wad

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 555000	 Iron Will	 59	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.3%
2	 019	 Spring Flyer	 59.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
3	 5971	 Attaboy	 57	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
4	 215557	 Oshakati	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
5	 376276	 Count Marsh	 57	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 R A Hill	 11.6%
6	 611445	 Joshua Hotsnake	 59	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.3%
7	 710069	 Cavalieri	 59.5	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 5.8%	 M J Odendaal	 9.7%
8	 525252	 Purple Operator	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 22.1%	 D C Howells	 12.8%
9	 053735	 Eddie The Mover	 59.5	 [	 9]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
10	 080626	 Big Slick	 59	 [	10]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Cavalieri

	 8	 Purple Operator
	 6	 Joshua Hotsnake
	 9	 Eddie The Mover

10	Big Slick	 33%
6	 Joshua Hotsnake	 28%
1	 Iron Will	 20%
7	 Cavalieri	 14%
5	 Count Marsh	 13%

3	 Attaboy	 100%
6	 Joshua Hotsnake	 52%
5	 Count Marsh	 36%
9	 Eddie The Mover	 33%
7	 Cavalieri	 30%

6	 Joshua Hotsnake	 1:21.44
5	 Count Marsh	 1:21.67
9	 Eddie The Mover	 1:22.03
8	 Purple Operator	 1:22.14
4	 Oshakati	 1:22.41

Race Preview: Open handicap. Cavalieri (7) has his third run after a break for MJ Odendaal. He is 
down in class and should strip close to his peak. Purple Operator (8) comes from the in form yard of 
Duncan Howells. The gelding was a close-up second on the poly last start but the trip and the switch 
to turf should suit. Joshua Hotsnake (6) looks held by Purple Operator on their last meeting but 
Wendy Whiteheads charge has been consistently placed at recent outings and should be thereabouts 
again. Eddie The Mover (9) is never far off them but does appear to be slightly more effective on the 
poly.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 854415	 B Fiftytwo	 53.5	 [	 1]	 J Jacobs	 7.2%	 P B Muscutt	 14.8%
2	 148306	 Kupholiwe	 57	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 22.1%	 P B Muscutt	 14.8%
3	 524271	 Captain Wara	 58	 [	 3]	 M Thackeray	 5.8%	 W Badenhorst	 7.4%
4	 097402	 Winter Baron	 58.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.5%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
5	 069709	 Faustino	 61	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 K Naidoo	 7.5%
6	 21074	 Warrior Of Royalty	 56	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.6%
7	 44177	 Seattle Ripper	 53.5	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 P B Muscutt	 14.8%
8	 146285	 Donquerari	 59	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 L W Goosen	 9.7%
9	 431	 Harley Street	 55	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
10	 379842	 Lunarcam	 58	 [	10]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 S H Ferrie	 11.7%
11	 873606	 Love In Winter	 59	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.3%
12	 878085	 Rapid Fire	 55	 [	12]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 4.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.4%
13	 241164	 Renaissance Man	 60.5	 [	13]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 M L Roberts	 10.4%
14	 820118	 Dandolo	 59	 [	14]	 C F Dicken	 8.2%	 A J Rivalland	 11.9%
15	 678211	 Mask On	 53.5	 [	15]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Winter Baron

	 3	 Captain Wara
	 15	Mask On
	 5	 Faustino

7	 Seattle Ripper	 100%
10	Lunarcam	 67%
14	Dandolo	 53%
9	 Harley Street	 50%
13	Renaissance Man	 42%

14	Dandolo	 52%
15	Mask On	 44%
2	 Kupholiwe	 44%
13	Renaissance Man	 42%
11	Love In Winter	 37%

10	Lunarcam	 0:55.85
12	Rapid Fire	 0:55.85
5	 Faustino	 0:56.09
13	Renaissance Man	 0:56.17
4	 Winter Baron	 0:56.27

Race Preview: Winter Baron (4) took on stronger last run with a 4kg claiming up. He is down in 
class here and a more experience 4kg claimer and a repeat will see him close. Captain Wara (3) 
was an easy maiden winner back in July and was good enough to finish just over four lengths back 
to Sanderingham Summit in a feature. He obviously has a touch of class and if ready could take a 
lot of beating. Mask On (15) followed up his maiden win beating his stable companion, Cotton Ron. 
Faustino (5) has yet to regain his form after a move to the Highveld but he is talented on his day and 
can cause an upset.

RACE  8	 10:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 148516	 Pelargonium	 59	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 22.1%	 Y Govender	 7.3%
2	 336317	 Acacia’s Blossom	 61.5	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 7.5%	 L W Goosen	 9.7%
3	 355112	 Convocation	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.5%
4	 512228	 Ancient Epic	 62	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 4.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.5%
5	 498141	 Red Roses Too	 57	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 13.2%	 S H Ferrie	 11.7%
6	 463511	 Sweet Symphony	 60	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 9.1%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
7	 213	 Juniper Green	 53	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.5%
8	 768476	 Get In The Q	 58	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 M Dixon	 12.6%
9	 277317	 Bonne Bouche	 58.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 11.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
10	 818490	 Epic View	 54.5	 [	10]	 R Khathi	 10.6%	 M D Miller	 10.2%
11	 128404	 Lady Heist	 60	 [	11]	 J Jacobs	 7.2%	 G S Kotzen	 8.5%
12	 168	 Mamas Baby	 52	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Acacia’s Blossom

	 6	 Sweet Symphony
	 12	Mamas Baby
	 3	 Convocation

12	Mamas Baby	 100%
4	 Ancient Epic	 58%
9	 Bonne Bouche	 56%
6	 Sweet Symphony	 37%
1	 Pelargonium	 37%

10	Epic View	 100%
6	 Sweet Symphony	 67%
2	 Acacia’s Blossom	 59%
11	Lady Heist	 50%
3	 Convocation	 50%

11	Lady Heist	 1:08.57
6	 Sweet Symphony	 1:08.89
1	 Pelargonium	 1:09.06
9	 Bonne Bouche	 1:09.22
5	 Red Roses Too	 1:09.69

Race Preview: Difficult handicap. Gareth van Zyl saddles three lively contenders. Convocation 
(3) would appear to be the pick but stable rider Athandiwe Mgudlwa has opted for the less exposed 
Mamas Baby (12). The latter jumps in class but may be worth watching in the market. Acacia’s 
Blossom (2) took on males and stronger at her last start. She has an experienced 4kg claimer aboard 
and goes well on this track. Sweet Symphony (6) won her last two over course and distance for Mike 
Miller but she got a five-point rise in the handicap which is a concern.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:20 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 800公尺
1	 	最棒	 Fine One	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 10.2%
2	 	火辣辣	 Hot Lava	 57.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.0%	 罗希尔	 11.6%
3	 	智慧之举	Act Of Genius	 60	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 M米勒	 10.2%
4	 	奇力玛尼	Quelimane	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 22.1%	 M米勒	 10.2%
5	 	蚂蚁皇朝	Ant Dynasty	 60	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 8.2%	 纳都	 7.5%
6	 	伊布赫	 Ibhele	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 古森	 9.7%
7	 	黄金蜜蜂	Bumble Bee Gold	 60	 [	 7]	 杰克布	 7.2%	 M米勒	 10.2%
8	 	法若亚	 World Pharoah	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 纳都	 7.5%
9	 	爆发之子	Son Of Erupt	 60	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 5.8%	 M米勒	 10.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长800公尺 	 800公尺佳绩
	 1	 最棒

	 8	 法若亚

	 9	 爆发之子

	 7	 黄金蜜蜂

赛事预览: “最棒”上阵此赛程有顶级师傅搭档所向无敌，今获胜不难。“法若亚”挑战此

场合能有佳绩，不容忽视。“爆发之子”马房状态大热，值得多加留意。“黄金蜜蜂”于

此场合有一定的机会，可考虑。

第  2场	 6:55 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 2600公尺
1	 822160	上战场	 Take To War	 53	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 8.2%	 布勒	 8.2%
2	 069998	红魔法	 Red Magician	 52	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 布勒	 8.2%
3	 050648	十强	 Top Ten	 52	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(4)	 4.8%	 布勒	 8.2%
4	 243361	比利茶王	Billy Of Tea	 53	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 10.2%
5	 589936	巴利魔术	Bally Magic	 53.5	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 毕托利	 3.1%
6	 595913	真战士	 True Trojan	 56.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 22.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
7	 302686	石头瀑布	Rock Fall	 61.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 11.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 4	 比利茶王

	 7	 石头瀑布

	 6	 真战士

	 3	 十强

1	 上战场	 44%
4	 比利茶王	 33%
2	 红魔法	 13%
7	 石头瀑布	 8%
3	 十强	 7%

7	 石头瀑布	2:46.77

赛事预览: “比利茶王”上阵此赛程甚合适，今有望捎来佳音。“真战士”首战表现令人瞩

目，今与此骑师搭档有机会奋战到底。“石头瀑布”乃此场合头等佳马，势必能克服障

碍。“十强”驮重理想，于此场合可争得一席之位。

第  3场	 7:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 676868	闪电吉米	Lightning Jimmy	 60	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 科博	 0.0%
2	 	最后王朝	Dynasty’s Last	 58.5	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 8.2%	 古森	 9.7%
3	 	神宫	 Spirit Of Abraham	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.1%	 李维兰	 11.9%
4	 	送我	 Send Me	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 李维兰	 11.9%
5	 0	小巨人	 The Big Short	 60	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 贾兹比	 4.8%
6	 624353	铁路	 Railroad	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.0%	 罗拨士	 10.4%
7	 42522	午茶时间	Teatime Tipple	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 菲利	 11.7%
8	 	玛玛魔法	Magma Magic	 60	 [	 8]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 李维兰	 11.9%
9	 7446	独特魔法	Specmagic	 60	 [	 9]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.5%	 布勒	 8.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	7	 午茶时间

	 9	 独特魔法

	 5	 小巨人

	 4	 送我

6	 铁路	 22%
7	 午茶时间	 22%

7	 午茶时间	 67%
6	 铁路	 11%

7	 午茶时间	0:56.46
1	 闪电吉米	0:59.03
9	 独特魔法	0:59.87
6	 铁路	 1:00.63

赛事预览: “午茶时间”近期于此赛程跑得接近，今有机会夺魁。“独特魔法”返战此赛程

奏效不少，加上驮重理想可突围而出。“小巨人”首战未有表现，上阵此赛程能有一番大

作为。“送我”于此场合有机会争得位置。

第  4场	 8:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 786	旗子结	 Ribbons ‘n Flags	 58	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(4)	 4.8%	 罗拨士	 10.4%
2	 7	鲁利兹星	Ruthlizz Star	 60	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 黎奇	 9.2%
3	 67	莫瑟尔	 Moselle	 60	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 贾兹比	 4.8%
4	 644544	黄昏时刻	When Evening Comes	 60	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.3%
5	 	曼达天堂	Mandate Of Heaven	 58	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 邵嘉辉	 15.5%
6	 00	飓风航班	Hurricane Flight	 58	 [	 6]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.5%	 康贝尔	 4.5%
7	 693577	异国少女	Foreign Lady	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 布勒	 8.2%
8	 3	维汉女王	Vihaan’s Queen	 58	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 15.5%
9	 3647	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 58	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 普林斯鲁	 7.9%
10	 9	美妙	 Wonderful	 58	 [	10]	 哈彬	 11.0%	 布勒	 8.2%
11	 4523	优雅之举	Elegant Act	 58	 [	11]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 金米亚	 13.6%
12	 0	珀塔拉	 Lady Potalaa	 58	 [	12]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 纳都	 7.5%
13	 0797	凯特荣誉	Kaitrina’s Pride	 58	 [	13]	 达克雷	 5.8%	 纳都	 7.5%
14	 4	凯特美人	Celtic Beauty	 58	 [	14]	 霍励贤	 22.1%	 李维兰	 11.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	 维汉女王

	 11	优雅之举

	 9	 小饼干

	 14	凯特美人

8	 维汉女王	 33%
11	优雅之举	 33%
9	 小饼干	 17%

11	优雅之举	 17%
7	 异国少女	 11%

4	 黄昏时刻	1:23.98
7	 异国少女	1:24.24
11	优雅之举	1:24.29
13	凯特荣誉	1:28.85
1	 旗子结	 1:30.32

赛事预览: “维汉女王”首战表现亮眼，今状态更勇获胜不难。“优雅之举”近期已有进

展，于此场合能克服外栏排位。“凯特美人”首战已有捧场客，今凭佳位有机会大展身

手。“小饼干”上阵此赛程看似更合适，值得期待。

第  5场	 8:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 0060	里约守卫	Rio Guard	 58	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 7.2%	 李维兰	 11.9%
2	 8	真爱之吻	True Love’s Kiss	 58	 [	 2]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 邵嘉辉	 15.5%
3	 060706	偷星	 Stolen Star	 58	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 菲利	 11.7%
4	 4	夜莺之歌	Nightingales Sing	 58	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 15.5%
5	 8	赫玛公主	Princess Hema	 58	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 贾兹比	 4.8%
6	 8967	夏日之歌	Summer Song	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.0%	 奈尔	 10.8%
7	 573685	瓦莉	 Valli Gal	 58	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.5%	 康贝尔	 4.5%
8	 8	奎罗	 Questo E Quello	 58	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 纳都	 7.5%
9	 78	我说	 Whatdidisay	 58	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 毕托利	 3.1%
10	 83223	精灵之旅	Fairy Tripp	 58	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 22.1%	 科森	 8.5%
11	 404226	维斯托克	Westockmarketborse	 58	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 纳都	 7.5%
12	 0844	乔安瓦德	 Joan The Wad	 58	 [	12]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 黎奇	 9.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 夜莺之歌

	 10	精灵之旅

	 12	乔安瓦德

	 11	维斯托克

10	精灵之旅	 33%
7	 瓦莉	 11%

10	精灵之旅	 33% 4	 夜莺之歌	1:38.16
9	 我说	 1:39.55
12	乔安瓦德	1:39.87
7	 瓦莉	 1:41.11
1	 里约守卫	1:42.05

赛事预览: “夜莺之歌”首战有良师指导表现令人满意，今于此程胜利在望。“精灵之旅”

战绩不凡，今状态持稳能获得奖金。“乔安瓦德”排位欠理想但今已越战越勇，有机会带

来惊喜。“维斯托克”步速快捷，上阵此程可于末段一掠而上。

第  6场	 9:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 555000	维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 59	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.3%
2	 019	春天飞人	Spring Flyer	 59.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 10.2%
3	 5971	阿塔小子	Attaboy	 57	 [	 3]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
4	 215557	欧夏凯迪	Oshakati	 55.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
5	 376276	玛斯公爵	Count Marsh	 57	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 罗希尔	 11.6%
6	 611445	约夏克	 Joshua Hotsnake	 59	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.0%	 韦黑德	 12.3%
7	 710069	卡瓦利里	Cavalieri	 59.5	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 5.8%	 欧登达	 9.7%
8	 525252	紫色奇迹	Purple Operator	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 22.1%	 霍威尔	 12.8%
9	 053735	艾迪行动	Eddie The Mover	 59.5	 [	 9]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
10	 080626	滑稽	 Big Slick	 59	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	 卡瓦利里

	 8	 紫色奇迹

	 6	 约夏克

	 9	 艾迪行动

10	滑稽	 33%
6	 约夏克	 28%
1	 维尔铁人	 20%
7	 卡瓦利里	 14%
5	 玛斯公爵	 13%

3	 阿塔小子	 100%
6	 约夏克	 52%
5	 玛斯公爵	 36%
9	 艾迪行动	 33%
7	 卡瓦利里	 30%

6	 约夏克	 1:21.44
5	 玛斯公爵	1:21.67
9	 艾迪行动	1:22.03
8	 紫色奇迹	1:22.14
4	 欧夏凯迪	1:22.41

赛事预览: “卡瓦利里”降级至此赛程凭巅峰状态能夺标。“紫色奇迹”马房状态大热，

今转战草地赛没有难度，能拼入三甲。“约夏克”近期表现出色，若能保持佳状可有佳

绩。“艾迪行动”未曾落后太远，上阵此程不容忽略。

第  7场	 9:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 854415	五十二号	B Fiftytwo	 53.5	 [	 1]	 杰克布	 7.2%	 玛斯卡	 14.8%
2	 148306	库珀利维	Kupholiwe	 57	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 22.1%	 玛斯卡	 14.8%
3	 524271	瓦拉队长	Captain Wara	 58	 [	 3]	 达克雷	 5.8%	 巴霍斯	 7.4%
4	 097402	冬季之神	Winter Baron	 58.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.5%	 布勒	 8.2%
5	 069709	弗斯蒂诺	Faustino	 61	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 纳都	 7.5%
6	 21074	皇战士	 Warrior Of Royalty	 56	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.0%	 高森	 7.6%
7	 44177	开膛手	 Seattle Ripper	 53.5	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 玛斯卡	 14.8%
8	 146285	东奇拉利	Donquerari	 59	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 古森	 9.7%
9	 431	哈利大街	Harley Street	 55	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 李维兰	 11.9%
10	 379842	鲁纳康	 Lunarcam	 58	 [	10]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 菲利	 11.7%
11	 873606	冬季之恋	Love In Winter	 59	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.3%
12	 878085	急火	 Rapid Fire	 55	 [	12]	 帕缇杰(4)	 4.8%	 罗拨士	 10.4%
13	 241164	潮男	 Renaissance Man	 60.5	 [	13]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 罗拨士	 10.4%
14	 820118	丹多罗	 Dandolo	 59	 [	14]	 狄肯	 8.2%	 李维兰	 11.9%
15	 678211	面具王	 Mask On	 53.5	 [	15]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 古森	 9.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 冬季之神

	 3	 瓦拉队长

	 15	面具王

	 5	 弗斯蒂诺

7	 开膛手	 100%
10	鲁纳康	 67%
14	丹多罗	 53%
9	 哈利大街	 50%
13	潮男	 42%

14	丹多罗	 52%
15	面具王	 44%
2	 库珀利维	 44%
13	潮男	 42%
11	冬季之恋	 37%

10	鲁纳康	 0:55.85
12	急火	 0:55.85
5	 弗斯蒂诺	0:56.09
13	潮男	 0:56.17
4	 冬季之神	0:56.27

赛事预览: “冬季之神”上役面对劲敌表现不俗，今驮重占优势能脱颖而出。“瓦拉队长”

首战后已渐露头角，今若备战充足可入围。“面具王”走势强劲，上阵此赛程不容小

觑。“弗斯蒂诺”挑战此赛程有望带来佳绩。

第  8场	 10:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 148516	皮拉格尼	Pelargonium	 59	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 22.1%	 嘉文德	 7.3%
2	 336317	阿卡夏	 Acacia’s Blossom	 61.5	 [	 2]	 利哈巴(4)	 7.5%	 古森	 9.7%
3	 355112	沟通大师	Convocation	 55.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 邵嘉辉	 15.5%
4	 512228	古老传说	Ancient Epic	 62	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 4.8%	 邵嘉辉	 15.5%
5	 498141	红玫瑰	 Red Roses Too	 57	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 13.2%	 菲利	 11.7%
6	 463511	甜秘密	 Sweet Symphony	 60	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 9.1%	 M米勒	 10.2%
7	 213	绿色星球	 Juniper Green	 53	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 邵嘉辉	 15.5%
8	 768476	跟大队	 Get In The Q	 58	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 狄克逊	 12.6%
9	 277317	邦尼宝奇	Bonne Bouche	 58.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 11.0%	 科森	 8.5%
10	 818490	历史场景	Epic View	 54.5	 [	10]	 柯昔	 10.6%	 M米勒	 10.2%
11	 128404	少女大盗	Lady Heist	 60	 [	11]	 杰克布	 7.2%	 科森	 8.5%
12	 168	妈宝	 Mamas Baby	 52	 [	12]	 麦古华	 9.8%	 邵嘉辉	 15.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	 阿卡夏

	 6	 甜秘密

	 12	妈宝

	 3	 沟通大师

12	妈宝	 100%
4	 古老传说	 58%
9	 邦尼宝奇	 56%
6	 甜秘密	 37%
1	 皮拉格尼	 37%

10	历史场景	 100%
6	 甜秘密	 67%
2	 阿卡夏	 59%
11	少女大盗	 50%
3	 沟通大师	 50%

11	少女大盗	1:08.57
6	 甜秘密	 1:08.89
1	 皮拉格尼	1:09.06
9	 邦尼宝奇	1:09.22
5	 红玫瑰	 1:09.69

赛事预览: “沟通大师”不失为此场合大热门之一，值得关注。“妈宝”升级作战有顶级

师傅助阵没有难度，能争得位置。“阿卡夏”上役赛事力撼群驹表现亮眼，今可再显雄

风。“甜秘密”前两役赛事于此场合获胜，再度上场不容错失。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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